### CITY OF APPLETON

## **Department of Public Works**

# **MEMORANDUM**

Mu	ance Committee nicipal Services Committee lities Committee
SUBJECT: Award	d of Contract
The Department of A-21 Concrete Pav	of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Be awarded to:	Vinton Construction
	2705 N. Rapids Road
	Manitowoc, WI 54221
In the amount of :	\$4,614,694.74
With a3 %	contingency of : \$139,550.00
For a project total	not to exceed: \$4,754,244.74
** OR **	
In an amount Not	To Exceed:
Bu	dget:\$4,915,647.00
	nate: \$5,089,205.00
Committee I	Date: 02/08/21
Council I	Date: 02/17/21

#### **Bid Tabulation**

#### **A-21 Concrete Pavement**

#### 02/01/2021 01:45 PM CST

Bid	/2021 01:45 PM CST	Quantity	Unit	Vinton Construction Co.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Item	Item Description			Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	F&I 7" PLAIN CONC PVMT	7,559	SY	\$35.19	\$266,001.21	\$41.00	\$309,919.00
2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	100	SY	\$45.97	\$4,597.00	\$54.90	\$5,490.00
3	F&I 8" DOWLED CONC PVMT	42,025	SY	\$39.54	\$1,661,668.50	\$44.00	\$1,849,100.00
4	F&I 8" DOWLED CONC PVMT - WASTEWATER TREATEMENT PLANT	3,434	SY	\$44.45	\$152,641.30	\$49.00	\$168,266.00
5	F&I 12" CONC APPROACH SLAB	155	SY	\$165.00	\$25,575.00	\$153.00	\$23,715.00
6	F&I 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	620	SY	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$35.50	\$22,010.00
7	F&I 6" STONE BASE	220	SY	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
8	F&I 12" STONE BASE	47,651	SY	\$7.70	\$366,912.70	\$8.00	\$381,208.00
9	EXCAVATION	27,887	CY	\$13.65	\$380,657.55	\$18.57	\$517,861.59
10	F&I GEOGRID	47,651	SY	\$1.75	\$83,389.25	\$1.90	\$90,536.90
11	FINE GRADING	7,947	SY	\$2.00	\$15,894.00	\$1.00	\$7,947.00
12	EXCAVATE AND HAUL CONTAM. SOIL	100	TON	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
13	F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	250	TON	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
14	F&I 6" CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB & GUTTER	280	LF	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
15	F&I 18" CONC CURB & GUTTER	216	LF	\$30.00	\$6,480.00	\$43.00	\$9,288.00
16	F&I 24" CONC CURB & GUTTER	345	LF	\$35.75	\$12,333.75	\$43.00	\$14,835.00
17	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,931	LF	\$19.40	\$37,461.40	\$20.00	\$38,620.00
18	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	12,740	SF	\$5.85	\$74,529.00	\$6.30	\$80,262.00
19	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	20,580	SF	\$4.90	\$100,842.00	\$5.50	\$113,190.00
20	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	3,695	SF	\$5.85	\$21,615.75	\$6.30	\$23,278.50
21	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	-	SF	\$4.90	\$161,729.40	-	
		33,006				\$5.50	\$181,533.00
22	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	51,075	SF	\$4.70	\$240,052.50	\$5.10	\$260,482.50
23	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	5,702	SF	\$6.20	\$35,352.40	\$9.00	\$51,318.00
24	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	856	SF	\$30.00	\$25,680.00	\$30.00	\$25,680.00
25	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	100	SF	\$5.85	\$585.00	\$6.30	\$630.00
26	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	1,600	SF	\$5.20	\$8,320.00	\$5.50	\$8,800.00
27	F&I 3" PRIVATE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	4,450	SF	\$4.00	\$17,800.00	\$5.50	\$24,475.00
28	F&I CONCRETE WASHOUT	4	EA	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
29	F&I 3 SF CONCRETE STAIR	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$247.00	\$494.00
30	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	27,643	SY	\$3.15	\$87,075.45	\$4.95	\$136,832.85
31	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	24,575	SY	\$1.00	\$24,575.00	\$0.50	\$12,287.50
32	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	6,824	LF	\$3.00	\$20,472.00	\$2.75	\$18,766.00
33	ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	25,770	SF	\$0.45	\$11,596.50	\$0.50	\$12,885.00
34	ASP/CONC HC RAMP REMOVAL	4,173	SF	\$1.00	\$4,173.00	\$1.00	\$4,173.00
35	ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	49,568	SF	\$0.80	\$39,654.40	\$0.75	\$37,176.00
36	CONCRETE STAIR REMOVAL	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
37	PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	1,550	SF	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.75	\$1,162.50
38	PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	3,850	SF	\$0.50	\$1,925.00	\$0.75	\$2,887.50
39	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	3,019	LF	\$2.50	\$7,547.50	\$3.10	\$9,358.90
40	DRILL TIE BARS	834	EA	\$8.00	\$6,672.00	\$15.00	\$12,510.00
41	F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	28,754	SY	\$7.00	\$201,278.00	\$7.55	\$217,092.70
42	F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & TYPE A EROSION MAT	28,754	SY	\$1.80	\$51,757.20	\$3.50	\$100,639.00
43	F&I TYPE D INLET PROTECTION	136	EA	\$80.00	\$10,880.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00
44	F&I TYPE B INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
45	F&I TRACKING PAD/CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	4	LS	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
46	F&I 20" SEDIMENT LOG	16	EA	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
47	F&I SILT FENCE	180	LF	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
48	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
49	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING RIPRAP	5	SY	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
50	F&I 4" DRAIN TILE W/ OPEN GRADED BASE COURSE	385	LF	\$15.14	\$5,828.90	\$20.00	\$7,700.00
51	F&I 4" DRAIN TILE CLEANOUT	8		\$263.00	\$2,104.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00

#### **Bid Tabulation**

#### **A-21 Concrete Pavement**

#### 02/01/2021 01:45 PM CST

Bid			Unit	Vinton Construction Co.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Item	Item Description	Quantity		Unit	Item	Unit	Item
52	ADJ STO MH CASTING	65	EA	<b>Price</b> \$150.00	<b>Total</b> \$9,750.00	<b>Price</b> \$300.00	\$19,500.00
53	ADJ SAN MH CASTING	54	EA	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00
54	ADJ INLET CASTING	77	EA	\$150.00	\$11,550.00	\$300.00	\$23,100.00
55			EA	\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
56	ABANDON INLET/LEAD	19	EA	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
57	REMOVE CULVERT	2	EA	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
58	F&I 48" STORM MH	12	VF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$565.00	\$6,780.00
59	F&I 96" SUMP STORM MH	39		\$1,012.00	\$39,468.00	\$1,285.00	\$50,115.00
60	F&I SANITARY MH CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
61	F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
62	F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY	14	EA	\$505.00	\$7,070.00	\$575.00	\$8,050.00
63	F&I "C" INLET CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$496.00	\$2,480.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00
64	F&I "C" INLET W/CASTING	12	EA	\$2,520.00	\$30,240.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00
65	F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	20	EA	\$2,530.00	\$50,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
66			LF	<u> </u>			\$2,250.00
67	F&I 8" STORM SEWER MAIN F&I 12" STORM INLET MAIN/LEAD	45 175	LF	\$59.85 \$83.28	\$2,693.25 \$14,574.00	\$50.00 \$85.00	
	,		LF	1			\$14,875.00
68	F&I 6" STORM LATERAL	30	1	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
69	STORM LATERAL HOOK-UP	4	EA LF	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
70	F&I 6" MINI SEWER  F&I 6" STORM RISER	40		\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
71		15	LF	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
72	CONNECT SUMP PUMP	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
73	F&I SAN MH SEAL -(0"-12")	21	EA	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$475.00	\$9,975.00
74	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (12"-18")	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$515.00	\$10,300.00
75	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18"+)	16	EA	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
76	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	1,780	LF	\$2.00	\$3,560.00	\$4.25	\$7,565.00
77	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS/SYMBOLS	11	EA	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00
78	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (4")	23,525	LF	\$0.45	\$10,586.25	\$0.45	\$10,586.25
79	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (BIKE LANES)	13,130		\$0.60	\$7,878.00	\$0.60	\$7,878.00
80	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (CROSSWALKS)	1,946	LF	\$6.50	\$12,649.00	\$6.50	\$12,649.00
81	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (8")	820	LF	\$0.75	\$615.00	\$0.75	\$615.00
82	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (12")	480	LF	\$9.75	\$4,680.00	\$9.75	\$4,680.00
83	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (16")	98	LF	\$10.25	\$1,004.50	\$10.25	\$1,004.50
84	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (18")	1,288	LF	\$11.50	\$14,812.00	\$11.50	\$14,812.00
85	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (24")	140	LF	\$12.75	\$1,785.00	\$12.75	\$1,785.00
86	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (ARROWS/SYMBOLS/WORDS)	123	EA	\$220.00	\$27,060.00	\$220.00	\$27,060.00
87	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (YIELD TRIANGLE 24" x 36")	16	EA	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$38.00	\$608.00
88	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 1"	30	LF	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
89	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 2"	1,398	LF	\$6.00	\$8,388.00	\$15.00	\$20,970.00
90	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 3"	182	LF	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$22.90	\$4,167.80
91	CONDUIT SPECIAL, 2"	823	LF	\$19.00	\$15,637.00	\$27.50	\$22,632.50
92	PULL BOXES, NON-CONDUCTIVE, 24" X 42"	8	EA	\$1,475.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
93	CONCRETE BASE, TYPE 2	22	EA	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$25,960.00
94	CONCRETE BASE, TYPE 5	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,070.00	\$6,420.00
95	CONCRETE BASES, CABINET BASEMENT	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
96	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
97	REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX	7	EA	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$78.00	\$546.00
98	NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
99	F&I TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
100	CANADIAN NATIONAL INSURANCE, PERMITTING, & TRAINING	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Base Bid Total: \$4,614,694.74 \$5,381,084.49